Nonetheless, if the Shares so purchased are retained as Treasury Shares, they may be distributed
as dividends to the shareholders of the Company, if the Company so decides.

4.6 Substantial Shareholders’, Major Shareholders and Directors’ shareholdings

Based on the Register of Substantial Shareholders’ and Register of Directors’ shareholding of KEN
as at the LPD and assuming that the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority is carried out
in full and the Shares bought back are cancelled, the pro forma effects of the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back Authority on the shareholdings of the Substantial Shareholders, Major
Shareholders and Directors are as follows:

Notes:
(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his/her substantial shareholding in Kencana Bahagia Sdn. Bhd. and the shareholding of his/her spouse and

children in the Company.

(2) Deemed interested by virtue of his/her substantial shareholding in Budaya Dinamik Sdn. Bhd.

Substantial Shareholders/
Major Shareholders

Existing as at the LPD After the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back

<------- Direct ------> <------- Indirect ------> <------- Direct ------> <------- Indirect -------->
No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

No. of
Shares %

Dato’ Tan Boon Kang 3,963,600 2.21 83,766,638(1) 46.71 3,963,600 2.30 83,766,638(1) 48.55
To’ Puan Lau Pek Kuan 3,917,000 2.18 83,813,238(1) 46.74 3,917,000 2.27 83,813,238(1) 48.57
Anton Syazi bin Ahmad Sebi - - 20,425,724(2) 11.39 - - 20,425,724(2) 11.84
Aryati Sasya binti Ahmad Sebi - - 20,425,724(2) 11.39 - - 20,425,724(2) 11.84
Budaya Dinamik Sdn. Bhd. 20,425,724 11.39 - - 20,425,724 11.84 - -
Kencana Bahagia Sdn. Bhd. 67,849,638 37.83 - - 67,849,638 39.32 - -

6

7

Directors

Existing as at the LPD After the Proposed Renewal of
Share Buy-Back

<---- Direct ----> <------ Indirect ------> <------ Direct -----> <------ Indirect ------>
No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

No. of
Shares

%

Dato’ Tan Boon Kang 3,963,600 2.21 83,766,638 (1) 46.71 3,963,600 2.30 83,766,638 (1) 48.55
Ir. Tan Chek Siong 6,242,000 3.48 - - 6,242,000 3.62 - -
Tan Moon Hwa 1,202,680 0.67 - - 1,202,680 0.70 - -
YAM Dato’ Seri Syed Azni Ibni

Almarhum Tuanku Syed Putra
Jamalullail

- - - - - - - -

Dato’ Ir. Dr. Ashaari bin Mohamad - - - - - - - -
Sha Thiam Lu - - - - - - - -

Note:
(1) Deemed interested by virtue of his substantial shareholding in Kencana Bahagia Sdn. Bhd. and the shareholding of his spouse and children

in the Company.

5. PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING SPREAD

As at the LPD, the public shareholding spread of the Company was approximately 32.43%. The public
shareholding spread would be reduced to approximately 29.77% on the assumption that the Company
implements the Proposed Renewal of Share Buy-Back Authority in full and all the Shares purchased are